# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Michael Bland	09/30/2008		
Kent W. Leyde	11/14/2008		
Neil McIlvaine	09/03/2008		
Shan Gaw	09/30/2008		
Peter Weiss	10/01/2008		
John F. Harris	11/14/2008		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NeuroVista Corporation
Street Address:	100 Fourth Avenue North, Suite 600
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12180996

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500815999

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-212-1700

Email: sue@shayglenn.com Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Zlogar Address Line 1: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 2: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10003-725.200

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0183** 

# Thomas M. Zlogar, #55,760 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Total Attachments: 4**

source=10003-725-200-Assignment#page1.tif source=10003-725-200-Assignment#page2.tif

source=10003-725-200-Assignment#page3.tif

source=10003-725-200-Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0184** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number: 10003-725.200 / NVC 12.00US

This Assignment of Patent Application is between: MICHAEL BLAND of Seattle, WA; KENT W. LEYDE of Sammamish, WA; NEIL G. McILVAINE of Seattle, WA; SHAN GAW of Seattle, WA; PETER WEISS of Mercer Island, WA; and JOHN F. HARRIS, of Bellevue, WA; hereinafter referred to as "Inventors" and NEUROVISTA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Fourth Avenue North, Suite 600, Seattle, WA 98109, (hereinafter termed "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### "PATIENT ADVISORY DEVICE"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 28, 2008, as Application No. 12/180,996.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0185

### Attorney Docket No. 10003-725.200 / NVC 12.00US

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Dated: 9/30/2008	will Rl
	MICHAEL BLAND
Dated:	KENTW. LEYDE
Dated: 27.9,000	NER MOLLVAINE
Dated: 9/30/2007	
Dated:	SHAN GAW
Dated.	PETER WEISS
Dated: Novimora 14, 2008	JOHN F, HARRIS

PATENT REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0186

### Attorney Docket No. 10003-725.200 / NVC 12.00US

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Dated:	MICHAEL BLAND	
Dated: 14 NOV 2008	KENT W. LEYDE	
Dated:	NEIL MeILVAINE	
Dated:	SHAN GAW	
Dated:	PETER WEISS	
Dated:	JOHN F. HARRIS	<u>.</u>

PATENT REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0187

# Attorney Docket No. 10003-725.200 / NVC 12.00US

4.	Saic	Invento	rs hereb	y warran	t and r	epresent	that he/	they	has/have	e not	entered	and w	ill not enter
into any assi	nment,	contrac	t, or und	erstandin	g in co	nflict he	rewith.						
·					_								
IN V	ITNES	S WHE	REOF, s	aid Inver	itors ha	ive execu	ited and	deliv	ered this	s instr	ument	to said	Assignee:
													C

MICHAEL BLAND	
KENT W. LEYDE	
NEIL MCILVAINE	
CHANCAW	
Pt. //	
PETER WEISS	····
IOHN F HARRIS	
	NEIL MCILVAINE  SHAN GAW  PETER WEISS

PATENT REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 03/24/2009**